
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Ordinance amending the FY2017-18 budget for Homestead Tower sewer line extension

SUMMARY:
The Homestead Tower Association is requesting help because the septic system has failed. They
would like to connect to City sewer.  This property is outside the City limits.

Costs estimates (detailed estimates attached) have been prepared by Billy Martin:
$1,205.97 Material for line extension
$2,000.00 Commercial sewer tap, outside City
$7,165.50 Labor & Equipment for line extension
$3,582.88 Grinder pump and materials
$1,682.05 Labor & Equipment for installation of grinder pump

         $15,636.40

These costs include all costs to connect the building to sewer.

At the September 12th Council meeting, Council approved extending the sewer line at a cost of
$10,371.47.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approve budget amendment

File #: 17-0342, Version: 3

City of Crossville Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

